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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,)
Including Telecommunications

)
Carriers. )
_ , )
ORDER
I. The following tariff filings have

effect upon operation of law:

Telecommunications

Transmittal

AT&T Communications of Hawaii, Inc.

06-52
06-53
06-54
06-55
06-56
06-57
07-01

Hawaiian Telcom, Inc.

07-01
07-02

MCI Communications Services, Inc.,
dba Verizon Business Services

Tariff No. 1:
07-01

Sprint Communications Company, L.P.

06-16
07-01

*As amended.

Order No.25241-

taken effect or will take

Date Filed

12-18-2006
12-18-2006
12-18-2006
12-18-2006
12-18-2006
12-18-2006

01-08-2007"

01-12-2007
01-17-2007

01-17-2007

12-29-2006%*

01-16-2007

Effective
Date

12-18-2006
12-18-2006
12-18-2006
12-18-2006
12-18-2006
01-17-2007
01-10-2007

02-12-2007
02-20-2007

01-20-2007

01-01-2007
01-17-2007



Other Telecommunications Companies

Effective
Transmittal Date Filed Date

BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. 01-12-2007 01-12-2007
MCImetro Access Transmission -

Services LLC, dba Verizon Access

Transmission Services (No. 07-01) 01-17-2007 01-20-2007
Qwest Communications Corporation 12-18-2006 01-18-2007
Qwest Communications Corporation 01-16-2007 02-15-2007

SBC Long Distance, LLC, dba

SBC Long Distance, dba

AT&T Long Distance (No. 74) 12-22-2006 01-12-2007
SBC Long Distance, LLC, dba :

SBC Long Distance, dba

AT&T Long Distance (No. 75) 01-08-2007 02-12-2007

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

DONE at Honolulu, Hawaii ~FEB - 1 2007

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF HAWATIT

(s 2 ot

Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman

ﬁ%{@&

E. Cole, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ﬁ‘*@sub ——
XU{ Ychael Azama
ommission Counsel
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that I have this date served a copy of the

foregoing Order No. 2 3 2 Z"l upon the following parties, by

causing a copy hereof to be mailed, postage prepaid, and properly

addressed to each such party.

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY

P. O. Box 541 ‘ -

Honolulu,  HI 96809

MARY ANNE ALLEN, DOCKET MANAGER
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF HAWAII, INC.
400 West 15th, Suite 930

Austin, TX 78701

JOEL K. MATSUNAGA

VICE PRESIDENT, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
HAWAITIAN TELCOM, INC.

P. O. Box 2200

Honolulu, HI 96841

ERIK SANCHEZ
MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.,
dba VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES
MCImetro ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES, LLC.,
dba VERIZON ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES
201 Spear Street, 9™ Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

ANN THOMPSON
STATE TARIFF ANALYST

- SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, KS 66251

THOMAS M. FORTE
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. O. Drawer 200 .
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.



Certificate of Service - Continued

KAREN RITTER

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. 0. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

MARIE LARCHICK

JUDY LEE

REGULATORY SUPPORT MANAGER

QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
1801 California Street, 47% Floor
Denver, CO 80202

LEE JOHNSON

JANET VADER ;

SBC LONG DISTANCE, LLC, dba
SBC LONG DISTANCE, dba

AT&T LONG DISTANCE

5850 W. Las Positas Boulevard
Pleasanton, CA 94588

\m/wr\/ ﬁﬂ«ﬂ”

Karen Hﬁgéshi

DATED: FEB - 1 2007



